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STEIG :  A new standard of Customer Satisfaction



offers you to the next level of comfort through;

Enables you to get your work done faster

All in One Solution (i.e. technology, design & Reliability)

   Discover the comfort of high
Speed Connectivity!

Connectivity 
+ 

Speed 

Reliability 
+ 



Customer expectations
• Stability: security for installations and data
• Flexibility & easy maintenance: infrastructures 

modularity; fast data center construction, evolution 
and maintenance

• New technologies adoption: adaptation to fast 
changing telecom technologies and market 
conditions

• Flexibility: reserved open area for future tenants  
work station expansion or re-arrangement

• Network Complexity: requirements for different 
application network physically separated

• Superior performance: sufficient performance 
headroom for future network upgrade

Data Center Offices

does far more than just providing technological 

                                          

achievement. In making technology work for you, we truly do deliver 

Customer Convenience & Satisfaction!

Customer expectations



Customer expectations
• Network complexity: requirements for different 

application network upon different locations inside of 
the hotels

• High-density application: limited distribution room 
space

• Easy maintenance & fast recovery: all maintenance  
& urgent repair shall not have negative impact on the 
guests

• Design in line with the overall decoration style of the 
hotel: especially in the guest rooms

                       Hospitality
Customer expectations
• Stability & reliability: hospitals can’t afford network 

breakdown, especially related to medical treatment 
equipment

• Prevent EMC interference between the network & 
treatment equipments

• Large volume of data transmission in particular 
areas, such as ICU, operation room…

• Need to consider layout of the facility  several 
buildings in one facility

Health Care

does far more than just providing technological 

                                          

achievement. In making technology work for you, we truly do deliver 

Customer Convenience & Satisfaction!



Copper solution

Total Solutions for your building
Fiber

Copper
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Gigabit Ethernet (1997)

Fast Ethermet,10 Mbps Ethernet, 

ATM 155,Token ring, VHF + UHF 

TV (40 m max.), video(base 

band), telephone.

10-Gigabit Ethernet: 55m 

1-Gigabit Ethernet: 100m

 

Fast Ethernet, 10Mbps Ethernet, 

ATM 1200, Token ring, VHF + UHF 

TV (60 m max.), video(base band), 

telephone.

10-Gigabit Ethernet:100m 

1-Gigabit Ethernet:100m

 

Fast Ethernet, 10Mbps Ethernet, 

ATM 1200, Token ring, VHF + UHF 

TV (90 m max.), video(base band), 

telephone. 

10-Gigabit Ethernet:100m 

1-Gigabit Ethernet:100m

 

Fast Ethernet, 10Mbps Ethernet, 

ATM 1200, Token ring, VHF + UHF 

TV (90 m max.), video(base band), 

telephone. 

Very high-performance 

solutions for specic

Very high-performance 

solutions

High-performance 

solutions
Conventional solutions

1-Gigabit Ethernet:100m

100 Mbps:100m

10-Gigabits Ethernet:55m 

1-Gigabit Ethernet:100m

100 Mbps:100m

10-Gigabits Ethernet:100m 

1-Gigabit Ethernet:100m

100 Mbps:100m

10-Gigabits Ethernet:100m 

1-Gigabit Ethernet:100m

100 Mbps:100m
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Optic Solution
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OM 1 OM 2 OM 3 OS 1
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Bandwidth at 
850/1300nm(MHz/km)

OS1

10-Gigabits Max. 10km

1500/500

OM1

10-Gigabits Max. 300m

500/500

OM2

10-Gigabits Max. 82m
200/500

OM1

10-Gigabits Max. 33m

Protocols (max, length)

10 Gigabits Ethernet (Base S/L) 33m 82m 300m 10km

Giga Ethernet (Base-LX) 550m 550m 900m 2km

Giga Ethernet (Base-SX) 275m 550m 900m -

Fast Ethernet 2000m 2000m 2000m 2km

Ethernet 10Mbps 2000m 1514m 1514m -

OM1-62.5/125µm OM2-50/125µm OM3-50/125µm optimisé OS1-9/125µm

Multimode bre Single-mode bre

 Cabinet LayoutBackbone: Data  Backbone: Voice

Panel

25 pair UTP 
cable

48-port 
Panel

12-port voice 
cassettes

6 core indoor 
Fiber

SC Adaptor

ST Connector

3 and 6-port 
optical cassette

SC Adaptor

ST Connector

A

B C D

FD: Floor Distribution
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LA N CABLE-CAT 6 UTP 

The STEIG-DataLink CAT6 cable is designed for applications up to 250 MHz and provides transmission 

performance exceeding CAT-6 specifications. The availability of central filler helps in delivering superior  

cross-talk isolation and therefore ensures excellent performance. This precision and unique design allows  

easy removal, which maximizes both performance and terminations. 

STEIG-DataLink cables are low skew products, i.e. the skew between the individual pairs is very low. This  

is increasingly being requested for Gigabit Ethernet. Additional features are the slim design and low weight  

of the cables.    

 Applications: 

Fre que ncy A tte nuation N e xt Loss A C R SRL

M Hz dB/100M dB dB/100m dB

1 2 74.3 72.3 20

4 3.8 65.3 61.5 23

10 6 59.3 53.3 25

16 7.6 56.2 48.6 25

20 8.5 54.8 46.2 25

25 9.5 53.3 43.7 24

31.25 10.7 51.9 41.1 23.6

62.5 15.4 47.4 31.7 21.5

100 19.8 44.3 24.1 20.1

200 29 39.8 10 18

250 32.8 38.3 4.5 17.3

 Specifications: 

l Rated Temperature: 75  

l Unshielded twisted pair: 
Conductor: 26AWG or 24AWG Stranding  
or 23AWG Solid Bare copper 
Insulation: HD-PE  

l Filler: PE Cross or FM-PE Thin slice 
l Jacket: PVC or LSZH 
l Reference Standard: UL444,  

USA Standard ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.2-1,  
International Standard: ISO/IEC11801,  
China Standard YD/T1019-2001 

l Print Legend: CAT 6 UTP Logo 
l Channel Bandwidth: 250MHz 
l Transmission Speed: 1000BASE-TX 
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LAN CAB LE-C AT 6 FTP 

 Applications: 

The STEIG-DataLink CAT6 cable is designed for applications up to 250 MHz and provides transmission 

performance exceeding CAT-6 specifications. The availability of central filler & Aluminum foil help in delivering 

superior cross-talk isolation and therefore ensures excellent performance. This precision and unique design  

Allows easy removal, which maximizes both performance and terminations. 

STEIG-DataLink cables are low skew products, i.e. the skew between the individual pairs is very low. This  

is increasingly being requested for Gigabit Ethernet. Additional features are the slim design and low weight  

of the cables.    

 Specifications: 

l Rated Temperature: 75  

l Unshielded twisted pair: 
Conductor: 26AWG or 24AWG Stranding  
or 23AWG Solid Bare copper 
Insulation: HD-PE  

l Filler: PE Cross  
l Drain Wire: 26AWG or 24AWG Stranding  
l or Solid Tinned copper 
l Shielded: AL-Mylar 100%(min) coverage 
l Jacket: PVC or LSOH 
l Reference Standard: UL444,  

USA Standard ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.2-1,  
International Standard: ISO/IEC11801,  
China Standard YD/T1019-2001 

l Print Legend: CAT 6 UTP Logo 
l Channel Bandwidth: 250MHz 
l Transmission Speed: 1000BASE-TX 

Ordering Information: 

Product No 
 

AWG 
 

Conductor 
mm 

Insulation ID 
(NOM.mm) 

No of Core 
 

Filler 
 

Drain 

 

Shielded 
 

Overall Diameter 
(NOM.mm) 

STEIG-FTPCAT6AWG26FLEX* 26 7/0.16 0.90 4P PE Cross 7/0.16 AL/Mylar 6.0 

STEIG-FTPCAT6AWG24FLEX* 24 7/0.203 1.04 4P PE Cross 7/0.20 AL/Mylar 6.80 

STEIG-FTPCAT6AWG23PVC 23 1/0.56 1.04 4P PE Cross 1/0.511 AL/Mylar 6.80 

STEIG-FTPCAT6AWG23LSZH 23 1/0.56 1.04 4P PE Cross 1/0.511 AL/Mylar 6.80 

*: available in PVC & LSZH            Remarks The cable specification and design may change without any prior notice. . 
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LAN CA BLE-C AT 6  SFTP 

 Applications: 

The STEIG-DataLink CAT6 cable is designed for applications up to 250 MHz and provides transmission 

performance exceeding CAT-6 specifications. The availability of central filler & Aluminum foil & Braiding help  

in delivering superior cross-talk isolation and therefore ensures excellent performance. This precision and  

unique design allow easy removal, which maximizes both performance and terminations. 

STEIG-DataLink cables are low skew products, i.e. the skew between the individual pairs is very low. This  

is increasingly being requested for Gigabit Ethernet. Additional features are the slim design and low weight  

of the cables.    

 Specifications: 

l Rated Temperature: 75  

l Unshielded twisted pair: 
Conductor: 26AWG or 24AWG Stranding  
or 23AWG Solid Bare copper 
Insulation: HD-PE  

l Filler: PE Cross  
Inner Shielded: AL-Mylar 100%(min) coverage 

l Outer Shielded: 36AWG Tinned copper or  
l AL-MG braid 45%(min) coverage 
l Jacket: PVC or LSZH 
l Reference Standard: UL444,  

USA Standard ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.2-1,  
International Standard: SO/IEC11801,  
China Standard YD/T1019-2001 

l Print Legend: CAT 6 UTP Logo 
l Channel Bandwidth: 250MHz 
l Transmission Speed: 1000BASE-TX 

Ordering Information: 

Product No 
 

AWG 
 

Conductor 
 

mm 

Insulation ID 
(NOM.mm) 

No of Core 
 

Filler 
 

Shielded 
 

Braid 
 

Overall Diameter 
(NOM.mm) 

STEIG-SFTPCAT6AWG26FLEX 26 7/0.16 0.90 4P PE Cross AL/Mylar TC or AL-MG 6.0 

STEIG-SFTPCAT6AWG24FLEX 24 7/0.203 1.04 4P PE Cross AL/Mylar TC or AL-MG 6.80 

STEIG-SFTPCAT6AWG23PVC 23 1/0.56 1.04 4P PE Cross AL/Mylar TC or AL-MG 6.80 

STEIG-SFTPCAT6AWG23LSZH 23 1/0.56 1.04 4P PE Cross AL/Mylar TC or AL-MG 6.80 

Remarks The cable specification and design may change without any prior notice. . 
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LAN CABLE-CAT 6 Outdoor Cable 
 Product Description: 

l Rated Temperature: 75  

l Unshielded twisted pair: 

Conductor: 23AWG Solid Bare copper 

Insulation: HD-PE  

l Drain Wire: 24AWG Solid Tinned copper  

l Shielded: AL-Mylar 100%(min) coverage 

l Braid: 36AWG Tinned copper or AL-MG  

braid 45%(min) coverage 

l Covering: PVC 

l Jacket: Outside PE 

l Colors: Black 

l Channel Bandwidth: 250MHz 

l Transmission Speed: 1000BASE-TX 

 Applications: 

The STEIG-DataLink CAT6 cable is designed for applications up to 250 MHz and provides transmission 

performance exceeding CAT-6 specifications. The availability of central filler & Aluminum foil & Braiding help  

in delivering superior cross-talk isolation and therefore ensures excellent performance. This precision and  

unique design allow easy removal, which maximizes both performance and terminations. 

STEIG-DataLink cables are low skew products, i.e. the skew between the individual pairs is very low. This  

is increasingly being requested for Gigabit Ethernet. Additional features are the slim design and low weight  

of the cables.    

Ordering Information: 

Category Product No AWG 
Conductor 

mm 
Insulation ID 
(NOM.mm) 

No of Core 
 

Filler 
 

Drain 
 

Shield 
 

Braid 
 

Overall Diameter 
(NOM.mm) 

UTP STEIG-UTPCAT6AWG23OD 23 1/0.58 1.02 4P PE Cross / / / 7.0 

FTP STEIG-FTPCAT6AWG23OD 23 1/0.56 1.04 4P PE Cross 1/0.511 AL/Mylar / 7.30 

SFTP STEIG-SFTPCAT6AWG23OD 23 1/0.56 1.04 4P PE Cross / AL/Mylar TC or AL-MG 7.80 

Remarks The cable specification and design may change without any prior notice. . 
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LAN CA BLE-C AT 6A UTP 

 Product Description: 

l Rated Temperature: 75  

l Unshielded twisted pair: 

Conductor: 23AWG Solid Bare copper 

Insulation: HD-PE  

l Filler: PE Cross 

l Jacket: PVC or LSOH 

l Reference Standard: UL444,  

USA Standard ANSI/TIA/EIA-568-B.2-10 

l Print Legend: CAT 6A UTP Logo 

l Channel Bandwidth: 500MHz 

l Transmission Speed: 10GBASE-T 

 Applications: 

The STEIG-DataLink CAT6A cable is designed for applications up to 500 MHz and provides transmission 

performance exceeding CAT-6 specifications. The availability of central filler helps in delivering superior  

cross-talk isolation and therefore ensures excellent performance. This precision and unique design allows  

easy removal, which maximizes both performance and terminations. 

STEIG-DataLink cables are low skew products, i.e. the skew between the individual pairs is very low. This  

is increasingly being requested for Gigabit Ethernet. They are used for 10GBASE-T High Speed Ethernet Network 

Wiring System. 

ORDERING INFORMATION: 

Part # 

 

AWG 

 
Conductor 

(mm) 

Insulation ID 

(NOM.mm) 

No of Core 

 

Overall 
Diameter 

(NOM.mm) 

DX4400823CAT6A 23 1/0.60 1.05 4P 6.80 

DX4400823CAT6AFLEX 23 7/0.23 1.15 4P 7.0 

Remarks The cable specification and design may change without any prior notice. . 
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LA N CAB LE-CAT 7 SSTP 

Frequency SRL

MHz dB

    Max Nominal Min. Nominal     Min.  Min.    

1 1.9 2.1 105 90 103 88.1 23

4 3.5 3.8 105 90 102 86.4 23

10 5.4 6 105 90 100 84.2 23

16 6.9 7.6 105 90 98 82.6 23

20 7.7 8.5 105 90 97 81.7 23

31.25 9.7 10 105 90 95 79.6 21

62.5 13.5 14.8 105 90 92 75.4 18

100 17.7 18.6 105 90 87 71.6 16

175 23.2 24.5 100 90 76 65.7 13.6

200 24.4 26.4 100 90 75 63.8 13

300 31.2 32.2 95 80 64 57.9 12

600 42.7 42.7 90 80 47 31 8.2

Attenuation Next Loss ACR

dB/100M dB dB/100m

 Specifications: 

l Rated Temperature: 75  

l Shielded twisted pairs: 
l Twisted pairs each individually, AL-Mylar shielded 

Conductor: 28AWG to 26AWG Stranding Bare copper  
or 23AWG Solid Bare copper 

l Insulation: Foamed PE 
l Shielded: 38AWG or 36AWG Tinned copper  

or 36AWG AL-MG braid 65%(min) coverage 
l Jacket: PVC or LSZH 
l Reference Standard: UL444,  

International Standard ISO/IEC11801,  
ISO/IEC61156-6; European Standard EN50288-4-1 

l Print Legend: CAT 7 SSTP Logo 
l Channel Bandwidth: 600MHz 
l Transmission Speed: 10GBASE-T 

Applications: 
The STEIG-DataLink CAT-7 cables are designed for applications more than 600MHz and their 
transmission characteristics exceed Category 7 specifications. STEIG-DataLink CAT-7 cables are low-
skew products. This is increasingly required for applications above 1 Gigabit-Ethernet. The suitability of 
the cable for utilization up to the GHz area enables the highest possible transmission speeds in future 
proof networks. These cables have a streamlined construction. Each pair is individually shielded. The 
stranded pairs are additionally braid shielded (S/FTP) which guarantees outstanding shielding 
characteristics. The cable satisfies Class B interference radiation standards (EN 55022) as well as 
immunity (EN 55024) which enables the realization of CE-compatible networks. The STEIG-DataLink 
CAT-7 cables are also available in Round & Flat design. 
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FIBER OPTIC
SYSTEM
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offers you to the next level of comfort through;

Enables you to get your work done faster

All in One Solution (i.e. technology, design & Reliability)

   Discover the comfort of high
Speed Connectivity!

Connectivity 
+ 

Speed 

Reliability 
+ 
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